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This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Mississippi 2017. 

 

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Mississippi and get an idea how we rank, please 

visit: https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-mississippi/ 

 

(The list of the Safest Places in 2017 was based on 2016 FBI Crime Score.) 

 
 

 

20 Safest Places in Mississippi 2017 

Rank City Population 
Total Number of 
Crimes 

Crime 
Score 

1 Petal 10,747 2 0.19 

2 Madison 26,119 14 0.54 

https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-mississippi/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2016/crime-in-the-u.s.-2016
https://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/12/Safest-Places-Mississippi.jpg


3 Brandon 23,824 15 0.63 

4 Long Beach 15,708 11 0.70 

5 Horn Lake 27,077 20 0.74 

6 Fulton 4,101 4 0.98 

7 Southaven 53,310 59 1.11 

8 D’Iberville 11,795 14 1.19 

9 Amory 7,022 10 1.42 

10 Hernando 15,793 24 1.52 

11 Wiggins 4,577 7 1.53 

12 
Ocean 
Springs 

17,688 28 1.58 

13 Oxford 23,052 39 1.69 



14 
Pass 
Christian 

5,690 10 1.76 

15 
Olive 
Branch 

36,513 67 1.83 

16 West Point 10,935 28 2.56 

17 Batesville 7,371 19 2.58 

18 Flowood 8,879 23 2.59 

19 Waveland 6,382 17 2.66 

20 Greenville 31,732 88 2.77 

 

 

 

All Cities in Mississippi 
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Mississippi and divided them 

into the following categories:  

• under 3,000 residents  

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents  

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents  

• over 30,000 residents 

 



 

Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 
Total Number of 
Crimes 

Crime 
Score 

1 Summit 1,677 1 0.60 

2 Ackerman 1,472 3 2.04 

3 Byhalia 1,247 6 4.81 

4 Edwards 1,014 12 11.83 

 

 

3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 
Total Number of 
Crimes 

Crime 
Score 

1 Fulton 4,101 4 0.98 

2 Amory 7,022 10 1.42 

3 Wiggins 4,577 7 1.53 



4 
Pass 
Christian 

5,690 10 1.76 

5 Batesville 7,371 19 2.58 

6 Flowood 8,879 23 2.59 

7 Waveland 6,382 17 2.66 

8 
Holly 
Springs 

7,596 124 16.32 

 

 

10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 
Total Number of 
Crimes 

Crime 
Score 

1 Petal 10,747 2 0.19 

2 Madison 26,119 14 0.54 

3 Brandon 23,824 15 0.63 

4 Long Beach 15,708 11 0.70 



5 Horn Lake 27,077 20 0.74 

6 D’Iberville 11,795 14 1.19 

7 Hernando 15,793 24 1.52 

8 
Ocean 
Springs 

17,688 28 1.58 

9 Oxford 23,052 39 1.69 

10 West Point 10,935 28 2.56 

11 Gautier 18,566 52 2.80 

12 Ridgeland 24,406 83 3.40 

13 Laurel 18,894 79 4.18 

14 Natchez 15,003 64 4.27 

15 Picayune 10,631 47 4.42 



16 McComb 12,632 64 5.07 

17 Vicksburg 22,986 135 5.87 

 

 

Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 
Total Number of 
Crimes 

Crime 
Score 

1 Southaven 53,310 59 1.11 

2 
Olive 
Branch 

36,513 67 1.83 

3 Greenville 31,732 88 2.77 

4 Hattiesburg 47,006 147 3.13 

5 Gulfport 72,668 228 3.14 

6 Biloxi 45,952 181 3.94 

7 Meridian 39,364 234 5.94 



8 Jackson 170,070 1,451 8.53 

 


